 VARMECA variable speed
asynchronous motors with FCR brake
LS VARMECA FCR
C12.1
Description of  VARMECA
Component Remarks
Construction - IP 65 protection, class F
- Aluminium housing and polyamide cable glands

DeviceNet, CAN open, ...)
See the following pages
Designation / Codification
4P
320-2350 min-1 LS 80 L 0.9 VMA
31T090 SOVMA 400-480 V
50-60 Hz U.G. FCR
J01 6 N.m A1
Polarity,
Speed range
Motor
series
Motor
frame
size
Manuf.  index
(motor)
Power
in kW
VARMECA
size
Brake mains
supply card
Rated
frequency and
voltage
Use Inertia and
brake type
Brake
torque
VMA
and PE
position
All the products in this catalogue have a code.
The coding table is incorporated in the price list together with the list of designations.
Each brake motor product is classified first in order of power and then in order of speed.
Codification example :
4P LS 80 L 0.9 kW VMA 31T090 FCR J01 6 N.m A1
for a Varmeca motor, 4 poles power 0.9 kW
Drip cover
2nd shaft end
“MI” integrated
 FCR brake motor
Foot mounted
 FCR brake motor
Universal
mounting
“MU”
Standardised
B5 (FF) or B14 (FT)
 FCR brake motor
GEARBOXES DRIVING OPTIONS
Encoder
COMPABLOC
ORTHOBLOC
MANUBLOC
MULTIBLOC Input shaft
AP“ ”
 VARMECA variable speed
asynchronous motors with FCR brake
LS VARMECA FCR
C12.4
Description of the VARMECA options
Component
VMA 31-32
Component
VMA 33-34 Remarks
Speed setting switch option
The speed setting is made by graduated switch from 15 to 100 %.
• 2 indicator lights.
B31-32 B33-34
Setting switch option with integrated Stop/Run control
Aswell as the speed setting, a run key and a stop key allow, once the VARMECA is powered up, to drive it locally if desired.
To activate, the run command key needs to be pressed for at least a second.
• 2 indicator lights.
BMA31-32 BMA33-34
Setting switch option with Forward run/Reverse run/Stop control
Aswell as the speed setting, a forward run key, a reverse run key and a stop key, allow,once VARMECA is powered up  to
drive it locally if desired. To activate, the run command key needs to be pressed for at least a second.
• 2 indicator lights.
BMAVAR31-32 BMAVAR33-34
Internal speed setting option
The speed settings are made by potentiometers accessible after cover removal.
 a Minimum speed potentiometer : standardisation of the minimum speed,
 an Integrated speed potentiometer : setting of the speed that reverts to the switch setting,
 a Maximum speed potentiometer : setting of the maximum speed.
There are also 2 indicator lights.
CVIVMA31-32 CVIVMA33-34
CEM filter option
The VARMECA 31-32 are in accordance with the standard EN 61000-6-4 due to the CEM integral filter mounted in front
of the VARMECA box.
• FLT VMA 31-32 CEM filter industrial level
• FLT VMA 31-33 CEM filter option = internal level
  - for VMA 31-32 M up to 1.1 kW inside and for 1.5 kW outside
  - for VMA 31-32 T up to 2.2 kW inside and from 4 kW outside
The VARMECA 33-34 are in accordance with the standard EN 61000-6-4 with industrial filter option.Integral :
FLT VMA31
Integral :
FLT VMA33
FLT VMA32 FLT VMA34
Brake resistor option
In order to operate in 4 quadrants and

- - -
VMA 33-34TL - - - - - - 12.8 - - -
Options Designation / Codification
 VARMECA variable speed
asynchronous motors with FCR brake
LS VARMECA FCR
C12.5
Description of the VARMECA options
Component
VMA 31-32
Component
VMA 33-34 Remarks
4 PE flange option
A connection terminal block on VARMECA allows the direct installation of a second FCR brake motor.
Flange 4 PE Flange 4 PE
Parameter setting micro-console option
The micro-console option allows access to the internal settings of the variable speed drive (configuration of the terminal
block, settings of ramps, of speed, of PI…).
KEY PAD LCD KEY PAD LCD
+ 1 cord L=3 m + 1 cord L=3 m
Digital display option for remote reading
Speed digital indicator.
Programmable indicator with speed scaling in relation to the speed image output : connection on the control terminal block.
Mains supply 10 - 70 V DC
LEC VMA LEC VMA
Operator panel option
The operator panel of VARMECA 33-34 is composed of a display, three control keys and three parameter setting keys.
Consult the factory. It cannot be mounted on the VMA 32M.
PAD VMA 31-32 PAD VMA 33-34
Parameter setting software option
This option allows  access to the internal settings of the variable speed drive from a PC. The software is compatible with
WINDOWS 95, 98, NT, 2000, XP and subsequent versions.
SOFT VMA SOFT VMA
+ 1 cord L=3 m + 1 cord L=3 m
Encoder feedback option
Consult us.
— COD VMA 33-34
Field bus option
The interface card is set inside the terminal block. Protocols : Profibus DP, InterBus S, DeviceNet, CAN open.
It cannot be mounted on the VMA 32M.
VMA COM PB 31-32
VMA COM PB 33-34
SM INTERBUS
VMA COM IS 33-34
VMA COM DT 33-34
VMA COM CN 33-34
SM CAN OPEN
Duplication key option (XPress Key)
The XPress Key option allows a copy of the parameters series of VARMECA 30 to be saved for easy duplication to another
variable speed drive.
XPress Key XPress Key
Potentiometer option
The speed adjustment may be obtained by :
- Potentiometer 1 turn (ref. POT 1T 10K)
• Characteristics : 10 kΩ with switch and plate : connection to the control terminal block.
- Potentiometer 10 turns (ref. POT 10T 10K)
• Characteristics : 10 kΩ with switch and indicator : connection to the control terminal block.
POT 1T 10K - POT 10T 10K
50 60
70
80

0
9 0
Options Designation / Codification
 VARMECA variable speed
asynchronous motors with FCR brake
LS VARMECA FCR
C12.6
1. These values are given for information only.
Rated
 power
Rated
 current
Rated
torque
320 to 2350 min-1
Starting torque /
Rated torque Moment of inertia Brake torque Weight1
IM B5
Motor
type
 VMA
type
Brake
type
PN
kW
IN  230 V
A
MN
N.m
MD / MN
J
10-3kg.m2
Mf  ±20%
N.m
kg
LS 71 L VMA 31 TL 025 FCR J01 0.25 1.22 1.1 2.2 1.07 2.5 16
LS 71 L VMA 31 TL 037 FCR J01 0.37 1.95 1.6 3 1.25 4 17
LS 71 L VMA 31 TL 055 FCR J01 0.55 2.9 2.35 3 1.5 4 18
LS 80 L VMA 31 TL 075 FCR J01 0.75 3.5 3.2 3 2.8 6 21
LS 80 L VMA 32 TL 090 FCR J01 0.9 4 3.8 2.9 3.4 6 22.6
LS 90 L VMA 32 TL 110 FCR J01 1.1 4.7 4.7 2.7 5 10 27
LS 90 L VMA 32 TL 150 FCR J01 1.5 6.1 6.4 2.8 5.7 10 29
LS 90 L VMA 32 TL 180 FCR J01 1.8 7.1 7.7 3 6.7 15 30.7
LS 100 L VMA 32 TL 220 FCR J01 2.2 8.85 9.4 2.7 7.4 15 34.5
LS 100 L VMA 33 TL 300 FCR J01 3 12.5 12.2 2.5 8.3 15 37.5
LSMV 112 MG VMA 33 TL 400 FCR J01 4 13.9 16.3 2.5 19.3 22 53.5
LSMV 132  SM VMA 34 TL 550 FCR J02 5.5 19 22.5 2.3 60.4 40 80
LSMV 132 M VMA 34 TL 750 FCR J02 7.5 24.3 30.6 2.3 62 50 86
Selection
• LS VMA FCR series brake motors - IP 55 - 50/60 Hz ± 5 % - U.G. General Use
• Three-phase motors 4 poles 230/400 V connected Δ - Brake management set in factory (VMA ESFR)
Single phase mains supply : from 200 V -10 % to 240 V +10 %
• LS VMA FCR series brake motors - IP 55 - 50/60 Hz ± 5 % - U.G. General Use
• Three-phase motors 4 poles 230/400 V connected Δ - Brake management set in factory (VMA ESFR)
Single phase mains supply : from 200 V -10 % to 240 V +10 %4
poles1500 min-1
1. These values are given for information only.
Rated
 power
Rated
 current
Rated
torque
320 to 2350 min-1
Starting torque /
Rated torque Moment of inertia Brake torque Weight1
IM B5
Type
moteur